Date: 10/11/2016

Order Number: CN14318
CHANGE Change Number: 7
Department Name: General Services
ORDER Requested By: Jill Van Wle
Phone #: 805/ 568-2470

Note to Supplier:

Supplier Name and Address:

ATTN: BRIANNA DANIELS This is a change in the order specified, under which you are supplying us

STANTEC with certain goods or services. If the change is not acceptable to you, or

111 E. VICTORIA you require additional data, please contact the Buyer identified below (or
) ) on the original order). No reply is awaited.

SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 If you do not object to this change in writing prior to taking any further

action in fulfilling the order (with all changes), you will be presumed to
concur with this change and you will be bound by its terms.

L |

The following change is requested and authorized:

Increase contract for subconsultant services for additional assistance with Union Pacific Railroad
permit processing and increased geotechnical billing rates per attached proposal dated August 9,
2016.

Increase contract period to December 31, 2017.

Total increase to contract: $9,300.00
Total revised contract: $52,820.00
~Z

o S ) ) la/u//rc

Quthorized Departmental Signature " Dale Buyer Date
Jill Van Wie 805/568-2470 805/
/ } Printed Name Phone (7 digit) Printed Name Phone (7 digit)
CHANGE ORDER ENCUMBRANCE (This section for County Use Only) Batch ID:
(Refer to FIN Manual for Encumbrance Form Instructions )
Choose what you want to do: Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # ENC
¢] Enter Original Encumbrance h
] Increase Encumbrance / /
R Reduce Encumbrance )
\!/ Line item Desc
Action Order/P.O# Vendor# Dept No Fund Account Amount Program Org Unit Project D
11 1 CN14318 : ) 052 | 0031 | 8700 9,300.00 1931 . \ 8639 A
2
Total $0.00
A
B
Jill Van Wie 2470
Form Prepared By Phone # Deputy Auditor-Controller Date
PA-209(Rev 6/99) Sign, save a copy, and send original to Purchasing, who will process, duplicate, and distribute

E] Purchasing D Dept D Auditor D Supplier
G:\PARKS-PROJECTS\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM\CAPITAL PROJECTS_JVW\vw_Jalama Waterline_8639\Pos And Cos\Stantec_CO7_CN14318_8639.Doc



Stantec

AUTHORIZATION FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Date August 9, 2016

“STANTEC" STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES STANTEC Project # 2064020565
INC. ‘

STANTEC Pipeline  N/A
#

111 E. Victoria St. Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Ph: (805) 263-9532 Fx: {805) 964-9801
email: Autumn.Glaeser@Stantec.com
CLIENT SANTA BARBARA COUNTY PARKS Client Project # N/A
DEPARTMENT
JILL VAN WIE

610 Mission Canyon Rd.

Ph: (805) 568-2470 Fx: |

email: jvanwie@co.santa-barbara.ca.us
Project Name Jalama Beach Domestic Waterline Change Order # 2
and Location: Replacement Project

This is authorization for STANTEC to perform additional services on the project as noted above.

A. STANTEC agrees to perform the following additional service(s):

1. Stantec is coniracted with Earth Systems Pacific. Due to the extended tfimeframe of the
project based on coordination with UPRR, Earth Systems biling rates increased. The
difference requested is to account for this increase and a slight adjustment to scope. Please
see attached proposal from Earth Systems Pacific for reference.

2. Coordination with UPRR to assist County of Santa Barbara in abtaining the UPRR Permit.

a.

Stantec will coordinate and update the geotechnical boring exhibit as necessary
based on comments received from Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) in order to obtain
the encroachmen! permit to perform the geotechnical investigation work. This
estimate is based on obtaining the encroachment permit for the geotechnical
borings to take place in September 2016.

Stantec will coordinate with UPRR fo assist the County of Santa Barbara in obtaining
approval for current design, which was previously approved. This estimate is based
on obtaining approval by the end of 2016 for construction work to begin in early
2017. We assume no design changes are required at this time.

B. CLIENT agrees fo compensate STANTEC for such additional services in accordance with the terms of
the initial agreement for additional amount(s) stated below:

1. $2,300
2. $7.000
C. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Effect on Schedule: We will continue towards obtaining permits succesfully for the work. The schedule will
depend on UPRR's permit schedule.

By signing below, the parties agree and affirm that each has reviewed and understands the provisions set

C:\Users\btamman\AppDota\Local\Microsof \Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\W3TJ26Q0\ Authorization for Additional Sefvices_2_revA.docx



(P stantec AUTHORIZATION FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES Page 2

out above and that each party shall be bound by each and all of said provisions. A copy of this agreement
shall serve and may be relied upon as an original.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. SANTA BARBARA COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT
JILL VAN WIE
Brianna Daniels, Principal
Print I:lame f:mw‘ Fitle Print Name and Title
Signature i,f%?'i é}; Signature
Date Signed: -t e Date Signed:

CiUsers\blamman\ AppData\LocaiMicrosoff\Windows\Temporary internet Files\Content. Outiook\W3TJ26Q0\ Authorization for Additional Services_2_revA.docx



